TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Sports Group, LLC		08/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABS Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	30 Cresta Road, Suite 312	
City:	Edwards	
State/Country:	e/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 81632	
Entity Type:	: Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5063305	APEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034426593

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034426514

chatham@hbcboulder.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brendan Chatham Address Line 1: 921 Walnut St Ste 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan Chatham	
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan Chatham/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=W1433616#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007055 FRAME: 0667

900570139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is delivered pursuant to the that certain BILL OF SALE dated as of August 6. 2020 (the "Bill of Sale") by and between APEX SPORTS GROUP, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with a principal place of business located at 3015 Youngfield Street, 104, Golden, Colorado 80401 ("Assignor") and ABS ACQUISITION CORP., a Colorado corporation, with a principal place of business located at 30 Cresta Road, Suite 312, Edwards. Colorado 81632 ("Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the federally registered irademark more particularly described below (the "Mark"), free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances except those arising by, through or under Assignee, together with the goodwill of the Business which is related to the Mark:

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	DESCRIPTION OF THE MARK
5063305	October 18, 2016	Word Mark: APEX

Together with the income, royalties and the right pursue any claims and remedies and collect damages and other payments by reason of the infringement, or other unauthorized use of the Mark. including past infringements, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Upon receipt of Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall perform such acts and execute and deliver such additional documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to evidence, record, and perfect the assignment of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of August 6, 2020.

ASSIGNORU

APEX SPORTS GROUP, LLC

Name: KOBERT SCHUETZ

BOARD MANAGER

ASSIGNEE:

ABS ACQUISITION CORP.

(W1432929 MBC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007055 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 09/17/2020